ELLIS PARK - August 26, 2024 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 26 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by

management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One mile out of the chute.). (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: $30,000

Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Stay Sound - 1:38.80 - July 20, 1998)

Purse: $32,000

Plus: $8,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $40,000
Value of Race: $40,000 1st $23,450, 2nd $7,616, 3rd $3,808, 4th $1,904, 5th $1,142, 6th $416, 7th $416, 8th $416, 9th $416, 10th

$416

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

20Jul24 8gLP®
4Aug24 2ELPY
21Jul24 °ELP™®
6Jul24 "HAW®
12Aug24 °ELP®
10Aug24 ELP®
29Jul24 “IND®
5Aug24 *ELP®
20Jul24 ®ELPY
5Aug24 “ELP®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1

© 0o~

AN 00 W

Double Neat (Morales, Edgar)
Atlantic Dancer (Bejarano, Rafael)
Mr McGregor (Torres, Jaime)
Giovannino (Corrales, Gerardo)
Ransomware (Arrieta, Francisco)
Twirling Troillet (Murrill, Mitchell)
Season Fighter (Machado, Luan)
Gametime Gladiator (Lopez, Carlos)
Hawks Creek (Graham, James)
Forge in Fire (Loveberry, Jareth)

Wgt MIE PP

118 L 1
123 L 7
123 Lb 6
123 Lb 5
123 Lb 9
118 Lb 1
118 L

123 Lb

118 L

123 Lb

o

AN O W

Start

P W
o

N OhNOOOPRFRO

1/4

10
21 1/2

51/2
61/2
3Head

91/2
81/2
11/2

1/2
qL12

10

61 1/2
51/2
3Head
81/2
91/2
7Head
1Head

3/4
31/2
91/2
1Head

5Head
41 1/2
81/2
10
71/2
21 1/2

Fin

1Neck
2Neck
3Neck
4Neck

73/4
81 3/4
94 1/4

Odds

5.31
10.32
1.68*
45.62

3.07
47.23
18.26
14.63

5.13
35.89

EQUIBASE

Comments
ins,3p3/16,up1/16,held
6p upr,rallied,missed
2w,led5/16,collard1/16
2p,rally btw,need more
3-4p,5p3/16,grind,levl
stalk 3p,4pbtw3/16,evn
saved ground,no avail
3-4plst,5-6p2nd,no bid
2wbtw,5p2nd,8p upr
ins foe,headd 5/16,wkn

Fractional Times: 23.83 47.10 1:10.75 1:34.44
Split Times: (23:27) (23:65) (23:69) (5:83)
Run-Up: 82 feet

Final Time: 1:40.27

Winner: Double Neat, Chestnut Colt, by Oscar Performance out of Cocktail Hour, by Dynaformer. Foaled Apr 14, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dixiana Farms, LLC

Owner: Pocket Aces Racing LLC and S B Stables LLC

Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

New Owner: Sean E. Mitchell
New Owner: Antonio Donato
New Owner: Sherman, Thomas E. and Cano, Juan Munoz

New Trainer: John David Wells
New Trainer: Armando Hernandez
New Trainer: Juan Munoz Cano

3 Claimed Horse(s): Gametime Gladiator
Hawks Creek
Mr McGregor
Claiming Prices: 1 - Double Neat: $30,000; 7 - Atlantic Dancer: $30,000; 6 - Mr McGregor: $30,000; 5 - Giovannino: $30,000; 9 -
Ransomware: $30,000; 10 - Twirling Troillet: $30,000; 3 - Season Fighter: $30,000; 8 - Gametime Gladiator: $30,000; 2
- Hawks Creek: $30,000; 4 - Forge in Fire: $30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dr Kringle (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $60,774

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
1 Double Neat 12.62 6.66 3.84  $2.00 Exacta 1-7 123.80 40,386
7  Atlantic Dancer 8.36 4.86  $0.50 Trifecta 1-7-6 139.94 20,426
6  Mr McGregor 2.98  $0.10 Superfecta 1-7-6-5 357.77 12,355
$0.50 Pick 3 6-6-1 (3 correct) 16.11 8,962
$2.00 Daily Double 6-1 31.34 11,136
$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5  1-7-6-5-9 3,675 5,564
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
1 Double Neat 3 42 q2u4 gllz 5l gNeck
7 Atlantic Dancer 10 108 10894 534 gt oNeck
6  MrMcGregor 5 212 oHead 1Head 1! 312
5  Giovannino 1 5 grl4 334 212 434
9  Ransomware 6 §31/2 5334 53172 2212 51
10  Twirling Troillet 7 32 32 4? 53 62
3 Season Fighter 4 74 go 34 go 14 g4 3/ 73
8 Gametime Gladiator 9 Qo2 g8ua 614 B34 g33/4
2 Hawks Creek 3 a5 453/4 24304 g6 3/4 g5 112
4 Forge in Fire 2 11/2 1Head 2Head 74 1/4 109 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Walsh, Brendan; 7 - Cook, Jason; 6 - Mott, William; 5 - Davis, Christopher; 9 - Garcia, Genaro; 10 - King, Barry; 3 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Camejo,
Jose; 2 - Desormeau, J.; 4 - Bahena, Ismael

Owners: 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and S B Stables LLC; 7 -John Werner; 6 - Wygod Family Revocable Living Trust and Wygod, Pam; 5 - llium
Stables, LLC; 9 - Southwest Racing Stables and Lewis, Steve H.; 10 -Barry L. King; 3 - Brownwood Farm, LLC; 8 -Kevin Stedman; 2 - Hard Core
Racing Stables, LLC; 4 -Odilia Castillo;

Footnotes

DOUBLE NEAT stalked along the inside, then from the two path turning for home, took aim outside of the leader entering the lane, sustained gradual
progress to bid leaving the furlong grounds, wrestled an advantage at the sixteenth pole and held from an outer late bidder. ATLANTIC DANCER trailed
along the inside, moved forward in the three path and between horses around the far turn, swung six wide into the lane, rallied with a surge outside of rivals
in the final furlong and reached place while missing the leader at the wire. MR MCGREGOR prompted outside of the leader, vied approaching the far turn,



forged an advantage at the five sixteenths pole, led into the lane before meeting an outer challenge at the furlong grounds, got collared and headed by that
one at the sixteenth pole, then lost place to an outer bidder and saved show at the wire. GIOVANNINO pursued from midpack in the two path, rallied
between horses in upper stretch to take aim between the leaders in the final furlong, but needed more late. RANSOMWARE pursued from midpack in the
three to four path, shifted to the five path entering the lane, sustained grinding progress to be within striking range in the final sixteenth, but leveled off late
and got outkicked for a minor share. TWIRLING TROILLET broke a bit out at the start, stalked the top pair from the three path, chased in the four path and
among foes entering the lane, then ran on evenly between horses. SEASON FIGHTER saved ground off of the pace, shifted to the three path nearing the
lane, but failed to factor. GAMETIME GLADIATOR laid off of the pace in the three to four path around the first turn, then the five to six path around the far
turn and failed to factor. HAWKS CREEK leaned in subtly at the start, laid off of the pace two wide and between horses, shifted to the five path around the
far turn before swinging to the eight path into upper stretch, and made little impact. FORGE IN FIRE set the pace inside of a prompting rival, lost the lead to
that one at the five sixteenths pole and weakened.

Copyright 2024 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



