## ELLIS PARK - August 26, 2024 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 26 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by

management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One mile out of the chute.). (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: \$30,000

Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Stay Sound - 1:38.80 - July 20, 1998)

Purse: \$32,000

Plus: \$8,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$23,450, 2nd \$7,616, 3rd \$3,808, 4th \$1,904, 5th \$1,142, 6th \$416, 7th \$416, 8th \$416, 9th \$416, 10th

\$416

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Firm

Off at: 1:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Jul24 8ELP9	1	Double Neat (Morales, Edgar)	118 L	1	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	41 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.31	ins,3p3/16,up1/16,held
4Aug24 <sup>2</sup> ELP <sup>1</sup>	7	Atlantic Dancer (Bejarano, Rafael)	123 L	7	10	10	10	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	10.32	6p upr,rallied,missed
21Jul24 <sup>6</sup> ELP <sup>10</sup>	6	Mr McGregor (Torres, Jaime)	123 Lb	6	5	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.68*	2w,led5/16,collard1/16
6Jul24 <sup>9</sup> HAW <sup>8</sup>	5	Giovannino (Corrales, Gerardo)	123 Lb	5	1	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	45.62	2p,rally btw,need more
12Aug24 9ELP3	9	Ransomware (Arrieta, Francisco)	123 Lb	9	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3.07	3-4p,5p3/16,grind,levl
10Aug24 <sup>2</sup> ELP <sup>5</sup>	10	Twirling Troillet (Murrill, Mitchell)	118 Lb	10	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	47.23	stalk 3p,4pbtw3/16,evn
29Jul24 4IND8	3	Season Fighter (Machado, Luan)	118 L	3	4	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	18.26	saved ground,no avail
5Aug24 <sup>4</sup> ELP <sup>3</sup>	8	Gametime Gladiator (Lopez, Carlos)	123 Lb	8	9	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	10	8 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	14.63	3-4p1st,5-6p2nd,no bid
20Jul24 8ELP7	2	Hawks Creek (Graham, James)	118 L	2	8	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5.13	2wbtw,5p2nd,8p upr
5Aug24 <sup>4</sup> ELP <sup>5</sup>	4	Forge in Fire (Loveberry, Jareth)	123 Lb	4	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	35.89	ins foe,headd 5/16,wkn

Fractional Times: 23.83 47.10 1:10.75 1:34.44 Final Time: 1:40.27

**Split Times:** (23:27) (23:65) (23:69) (5:83)

Run-Up: 82 feet

Winner: Double Neat, Chestnut Colt, by Oscar Performance out of Cocktail Hour, by Dynaformer. Foaled Apr 14, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Dixiana Farms, LLC

Owner: Pocket Aces Racing LLC and S B Stables LLC

Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

3 Claimed Horse(s): Gametime Gladiator New Trainer: John David Wells New Owner: Sean E. Mitchell New Trainer: Armando Hernandez New Owner: Antonio Donato

Mr McGregor New Trainer: Juan Munoz Cano New Owner: Sherman, Thomas E. and Cano, Juan Munoz

Claiming Prices: 1 - Double Neat: \$30,000; 7 - Atlantic Dancer: \$30,000; 6 - Mr McGregor: \$30,000; 5 - Giovannino: \$30,000; 9 -

Ransomware: \$30,000; 10 - Twirling Troillet: \$30,000; 3 - Season Fighter: \$30,000; 8 - Gametime Gladiator: \$30,000; 2

- Hawks Creek: \$30,000; 4 - Forge in Fire: \$30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dr Kringle (Main-Track-Only)

Racing Stables, LLC; 4 -Odilia Castillo;

Total WPS Pool: \$60,774

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool C	arryover
1	Double Neat	12.62	6.66	3.84	\$2.00 Exacta	1-7	123.80	40,386	•
7	Atlantic Dancer		8.36	4.86	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-7-6	139.94	20,426	
6	Mr McGregor			2.98	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-7-6-5	357.77	12,355	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-6-1 (3 correct)	16.11	8,962	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-1	31.34	11,136	
					\$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5	1-7-6-5-9		3,675	5,564

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Double Neat	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	42 1/4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
7	Atlantic Dancer	10	10 <sup>6</sup>	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
6	Mr McGregor	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>
5	Giovannino	1	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	$6^{3\ 3/4}$	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>
9	Ransomware	6	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>
10	Twirling Troillet	7	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>
3	Season Fighter	4	$7^{4}$	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	$7^{3}$
8	Gametime Gladiator	9	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
2	Hawks Creek	8	8 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
4	Forge in Fire	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>9 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Walsh, Brendan; 7 - Cook, Jason; 6 - Mott, William; 5 - Davis, Christopher; 9 - Garcia, Genaro; 10 - King, Barry; 3 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Camejo, Jose; 2 - Desormeaux, J.; 4 - Bahena, Ismael

Owners: 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and S B Stables LLC; 7 - John Werner; 6 - Wygod Family Revocable Living Trust and Wygod, Pam; 5 - Ilium Stables, LLC; 9 - Southwest Racing Stables and Lewis, Steve H.; 10 -Barry L. King; 3 - Brownwood Farm, LLC; 8 -Kevin Stedman; 2 - Hard Core

## Footnotes

DOUBLE NEAT stalked along the inside, then from the two path turning for home, took aim outside of the leader entering the lane, sustained gradual progress to bid leaving the furlong grounds, wrestled an advantage at the sixteenth pole and held from an outer late bidder. ATLANTIC DANCER trailed along the inside, moved forward in the three path and between horses around the far turn, swung six wide into the lane, rallied with a surge outside of rivals in the final furlong and reached place while missing the leader at the wire. MR MCGREGOR prompted outside of the leader, vied approaching the far turn,

forged an advantage at the five sixteenths pole, led into the lane before meeting an outer challenge at the furlong grounds, got collared and headed by that one at the sixteenth pole, then lost place to an outer bidder and saved show at the wire. GIOVANNINO pursued from midpack in the two path, rallied between horses in upper stretch to take aim between the leaders in the final furlong, but needed more late. RANSOMWARE pursued from midpack in the three to four path, shifted to the five path entering the lane, sustained grinding progress to be within striking range in the final sixteenth, but leveled off late and got outkicked for a minor share. TWIRLING TROILLET broke a bit out at the start, stalked the top pair from the three path, chased in the four path among foes entering the lane, then ran on evenly between horses. SEASON FIGHTER saved ground off of the pace, shifted to the three path nearing the lane, but failed to factor. GAMETIME GLADIATOR laid off of the pace in the three to four path around the first turn, then the five to six path around the far turn and failed to factor. HAWKS CREEK leaned in subtly at the start, laid off of the pace two wide and between horses, shifted to the five path around the far turn before swinging to the eight path into upper stretch, and made little impact. FORGE IN FIRE set the pace inside of a prompting rival, lost the lead to that one at the five sixteenths pole and weakened.

Copyright 2024 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.